FORM PTO-1595 [(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2002 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	<u>∇</u> ∇ ATA-333 ∇					
To the Honorable Commissioner 101962	ached original documents or convithereof					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Steve A. Herweck (executed October 23, 2001) Paul Martakos (executed October 23, 2001)	Name: Atrium Medical Corporation Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	0,4					
3. Nature of conveyance						
■ Assignment ■ Merger	Street Address: 5 Wentworth Drive					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other	City: <u>Hudson</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03051</u>					
Execution Date: October 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: October 23, 2001 B. Patent No.(s)					
	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.					
Name: Kevin J. Canning, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00					
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:					
	12-0080					
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	SE THIS SPACE					
Sean D. Detweiler, Esq., Reg. No. 42,482	October 26, 2001 Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:					
Moil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/28/2002 DBYRNE

00000066 10045544

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

We, Steve A. Herweck of Nashua, New Hampshire, and Paul Martakos of Pelham, New Hampshire, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORPORATION

a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5 Wentworth Drive, Hudson, NH 03051, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ATRIUM MEDICAL CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0116

WITNESS my hand a	and seal this	ag day of	<u> </u>	TOBER , 2001	
			Ву:	Paul Martakos	rtaken
State of New Hampshire))ss				
County of Hillsborough)				
Then personally appeared instrument to be his free act	the above na and deed, before	med Paul Ma re me, this <u>23</u>	rtakos a	and acknowledged y of <u>Actober</u>	the foregoing, 2001.
			Notary	Syst M Doyk Public mmission expires:	Si
			My co	mmission expires:	5/23/05

-2-

RECORDED: 10/26/2001